SF0128SS001/ADOPTED

```
Delete "an unborn child" and insert "a fetus".
 1
    Page 1-line 2
 2
 3
    Page 1-line 3
                       Delete "providing definitions;".
 4
 5
                       Delete "6-2-808" and insert "6-2-806".
    Page 1-line 8
 6
 7
    Page 1-line 12
                       Delete "UNBORN VICTIMS" and "FETAL HARM".
 8
9
    Page 2-lines 1 through 20 Delete entirely.
10
11
    Page 2-line 22
                       Delete "6-2-803" and insert "6-2-801".
12
                       Delete "the mother of an unborn".
13
    Page 3-line 3
14
15
    Page 3-line 4
                       Delete "child" and insert "a pregnant woman".
16
17
    Page 3-line 8
                        Delete "the mother of an unborn child or the
18
                        mother's" and insert "a pregnant woman or the
19
                        woman's".
20
                        Delete "6-2-804" and insert "6-2-802"; delete
21
    Page 3-line 21
22
                        "unborn child" and insert "fetus; penalties".
23
24
                       Delete "an unborn child" and insert "a fetus".
    Page 4-line 1
25
                        Delete "bodily"; delete "an unborn child: " and
26
    Page 4-line 2
27
                        insert "a fetus".
28
    Page 4-lines 4 through 7 Delete entirely.
29
30
31
    Page 4-line 9
                       Delete "(iii) In" and insert "in".
32
                        Delete "the mother of the unborn".
33
    Page 4-line 10
34
35
    Page 4-line 11
                        Delete entirely and insert "a woman whom he
                        knows is pregnant.".
36
37
    Page 4-line 13
38
                        Delete "an unborn child" and insert "a fetus".
39
40
                        Delete "6-2-805" and insert "6-2-803"; delete
    Page 4-line 18
41
                        "unborn child" and insert "fetus; penalty".
42
43
    Page 4-line 20
                       Delete "an".
44
```

```
1
    Page 4-line 21
                        Delete "unborn child" and insert "a fetus";
                        delete "bodily"; delete "an unborn".
 2
 3
                        Delete "child:" and insert "a fetus".
 4
    Page 4-line 22
 5
 6
    Page 5-lines 1 through 5 Delete entirely.
 7
                        Delete "(iii) In" and insert "in".
 8
    Page 5-line 7
9
10
    Page 5-line 9
                        Delete entirely and insert "a woman whom he
11
                        knows is pregnant.".
12
13
    Page 5-line 11
                        Delete "an unborn child" and insert "a fetus".
14
15
    Page 5-line 14
                        Delete "6-2-806" and insert "6-2-804"; delete
                        "unborn child" and insert "fetus".
16
17
18
    Page 5-line 15
                        Delete "penalties" and insert "penalty".
19
                        Delete "an unborn child" and insert "a fetus".
20
    Page 5-line 17
21
22
    Page 5-line 18
                        Delete "an unborn child" and insert "a fetus".
23
                        Delete "unborn child" and insert "fetus".
24
    Page 5-line 21
25
26
    Page 6-line 1
                        After "Kill" delete balance of line.
27
                        Delete "other person" and insert "a woman whom
28
    Page 6-line 2
29
                        he knows is pregnant".
30
31
    Page 6-line 4
                        Delete "an unborn child" and insert "a fetus".
32
    Page 6-line 5
33
                        Delete "life imprisonment".
34
35
    Page 6-line 6
                        Delete entirely and insert "imprisonment in
                        the penitentiary for not less than forty (40)
36
37
                        years.".
38
                        Delete "6-2-807" and insert "6-2-805"; delete
39
    Page 6-line 8
                        "unborn child" and insert "fetus".
40
41
42
    Page 6-line 9
                        Delete "penalties" and insert "penalty".
43
    Page 6-line 11
                        Delete "an unborn child" and insert "a fetus".
44
45
46
    Page 6-line 12
                        Delete "an unborn child" and insert "a fetus".
47
```

```
1
    Page 6-line 14
                        Delete "bodily".
 2
                        Delete "the unborn child;" and insert "a
 3
    Page 6-line 15
 4
                        fetus; or".
 5
 6
                        After "injury to" delete balance of line and
    Page 6-line 18
 7
                        insert "a woman whom he knows is pregnant.".
 8
9
    Page 6-lines 19 through 22 Delete entirely.
10
11
    Page 7-line 1
                        Delete "an unborn child" and insert "a fetus".
12
13
    Page 7-line 3
                        Delete ", or during life" and insert "nor more
14
                        than forty (40) years".
15
                        Delete "6-2-808" and insert "6-2-806"; delete
16
    Page 7-line 5
17
                        "unborn child" and insert "fetus; penalty".
18
19
    Page 7-line 7
                        Delete "an unborn".
20
21
                        Delete the first "child" and insert "a fetus";
    Page 7-line 8
22
                        delete "an unborn child" and insert "a fetus".
23
                        Delete ", either:".
24
    Page 7-line 9
25
26
    Page 7-line 11
                        Delete entirely.
27
28
                                 "(ii) Involuntarily" and
    Page 7-line 13
                        Delete
                                                               insert
29
                        "involuntarily".
30
31
    Page 7-line 16
                        After "manslaughter" insert "of a fetus".
32
33
    Page 8-line 10
                        Delete "unborn child, as defined in".
34
                        Delete "W.S. 6-2-802(a)(iii)" and insert "a
35
    Page 8-line 11
                        fetus".
36
37
38
    Page 9-line 1
                        Delete "unborn child" and insert "a fetus".
39
40
    Page 9-line 6
                        Delete "unborn child" and insert "a fetus".
41
42
    Page 9-line 9
                        Delete "unborn".
43
                                                          "a fetus".
44
    Page 9-line 10
                        Delete
                                 "child"
                                           and
                                                 insert
45
                        NETHERCOTT, CHAIRMAN
```